SheffCel
Pharmaceutical
Cellulose Ethers
Expanding Your Possibilities
Sheff Cel
Sheff Cel: Expanding your Possibilities
Building on 75 years of innovation, commitment and reliability as
a world class excipient supplier, Kerry introduces pharmaceutical

SheffCel 60 HD3
2910
3 X X
SheffCel 60HD5 5 X X X
SheffCel 60HD6 6 X X X
SheffCel 60HD15 15 X X
SheffCel 60HD50 50 X X
SheffCel 60HD4000 4000 X
SheffCel 65HD50
2906
50 X
SheffCel 65HD4000 4000 X
SheffCel 75HD100
2208
100 X
SheffCel 75HD4000 4000 X
SheffCel 75HD15000 15000 X
SheffCel 75HD100000 100000 X
SheffCel 75HD200000 200000 X
SheffCel 75HD100CR 100 X
SheffCel 75HD4000CR 4000 X
SheffCel 75HD15000CR 15000 X
SheffCel 75HD100000CR 100000 X
HPMC-P
(Hydroxypropyl Methyl
Cellulose Phthalate)
Substitution

and Sheff Cel solution in a high
shear granulator.
3. Dry the granules and mill to the
appropriate size.
4. Blend the granules with lubricant
and any remaining excipients.
5. Compress tablets to desired weight
and hardness.
Application: Ointments, Gels and Creams
Higher viscosity grades of Sheff Cel are used as a thickening agent in ointments, gels, and
creams. Sheff Cel can be used in gel drug formulations to prevent water separation.
Product USP substitution Viscosity (cP) Function
Sheff Cel 60HD4000 2910 4000
Thickening and suspending agent
Sheff Cel 65HD4000 2906 4000
Sheff Cel 75HD100 2208 100
Sheff Cel 75HD4000 2208 4000
Sheff Cel 75HD15000 2208 15000
Sheff Cel 75HD100000 2208 100000
Sheff Cel 75HD200000 2208 200000 Controlled Release